FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	11-19-200	SHE	Data at a sed Too do so at Office
11-19-21			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10189750	3 e attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	1	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
United Parcel Service Genera	al Services Co.	Name:Unite	d Parcel Service of America, Inc
//.	1901		
	_	Street Address:	55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Association Limited Partnership		State: GA ZIP: 30328
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	Association	citizenship
2 Notice of conveyance		☐ Limited Part	nership
3. Nature of conveyance:	۱		State Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		siled in the United States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement Other Nunc pro tunc assig	nment effective	designation is attached	: ☐ Yes ☐ No
May 1, 2001 Execution Date: October 12, 2001		` •	a separate document from Assignment) ddress(es) attached?
Execution Date. October 12, 2001		Accilional hame(s) & a	ouress(65) audition: G 165 G 170
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		Marin Carlos
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradem	ark registration No.(s)
	_	see at	tached schedule
see attached schedule	2007		
750	138002	_	2
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		Total number of a registrations invo	pplications and ved:
Name: <u>Clark W. Lackert</u>			
Internal Address: King & Spald:	ing	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ 1,040.00
		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue o	f the Americas	8. Deposit accour	nt number: -0980
City: New York State	:NYZIP:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
20/2001 GT0N11 00000001 110980 75438002	DO NOT LIES	THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 1000.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy
Keith W. Sharkin	Keith I) SL 1 -	November 16, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
iio oi i oidaii oigimig		•	per of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REE	— TRADEMARK L: 002399 FRAME: 0192

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
COMPUTER EXPRESS	75-438002
Design Only	75-905918
Design Only	75-905919
Design Only	75-905920
GMBE	76-003318
HOLD FOR INSPECTION	75-695672
HT3	75-806712
HT3 ENABLED Stylized	75-806863
MBE BUSINESS EXPRESS	75-404511
MBE EXPRESS	75-374583
MBEMAIL	76-116648
MBERETURNS	76-119340
SMART RETURNS	76-041416
WE'LL TAKE IT FROM HERE	76-088272

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BIG OR SMALL WE SHIP IT ALL	1868630
COPIES. NOT COPIES. Stylized	2097177
ETC. ETC. Stylized	1920091
ETC., ETC., ETC.	2139907

IT'S NOT WHAT WE DO, IT'S HOW WE DO IT.	2002159
MAIL BOXES ETC.	2002217
MAIL BOXES ETC. & Design	1609326
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA	1344959
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA	1352021
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA	1352021
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA & Design	1342528
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA & Design	1344960
MAKING BUSINESS EASIER	1880837
MBE	2348287
MBE & Design	1336573
MBE & Design	1726118
MBE MAIL BOXES ETC. & Design	1505212
MBE MAIL BOXES ETC. & Design	2156007
MBENET Stylized	1918375
MBE ONLINE	2342589
MINUTE MAIL	1305345
NO FINE PRINT	2216861
NO LIMIT SHIPPING	2092938
THE POST OFFICE ALTERNATIVE	1306328
THE TOTAL SHIPPING SOLUTION	1880087
TICKNET	1862799
TOTALSHIPPING	2343371
WE'RE THE BIGGEST BECAUSE WE DO IT RIGHT	2000598

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE GENERAL SERVICES CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

> 55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30328

has adopted, used and is using the following trademark(s) and owns the following registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s) in the United States of America:

(Cited on Attached Schedule)

Whereas, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

> 55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia, 30328

is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark(s), and said registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s). Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s).

Dated this /2 day of October, 2001, effective as of May 1, 2001.

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE GENERAL SERVICES CO.

(Corporate Seal)

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated this 12 day of October, 2001, effective as of May 1, 2001.

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

JNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF Georgia)	SS:
COUNTY OF FULLOW)	
	-	

On this 12th day of October, 2001, before me personally appeared Jeffrey D. Firestone

to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Assistant Secretary

of UNITED PARCEL SERVICE GENERAL SERVICES CO., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Sillian M. Bush Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 13, 2005

(notarial seal)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF Ge	oraia	Š	SS:	
COUNTY OF Fu	Aton)		

On this 12th day of October, 2001, before me personally appeared Jeffrey D. Firestone

to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Assistant Secretary

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

of UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Sillian M. Bush Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 13, 2005

(notarial seal)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

S C H E D U L E

APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
COMPUTER EXPRESS	75-438002
Design Only	75-905918
Design Only	75-905919
Design Only	75-905920
GMBE	76-003318
HOLD FOR INSPECTION	75-695672
HT3	75-806712
HT3 ENABLED Stylized	75-806863
MBE BUSINESS EXPRESS	75-404511
MBE EXPRESS	75-374583
MBEMAIL	76-116648
MBERETURNS	76-119340
SMART RETURNS	76-041416
WE'LL TAKE IT FROM HERE	76-088272

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BIG OR SMALL WE SHIP IT ALL	1868630
COPIES. NOT COPIES. Stylized	2097177
ETC. ETC. Stylized	1920091
ETC., ETC., ETC.	2139907

IT'S NOT WHAT WE DO, IT'S HOW WE DO IT.	2002159
MAIL BOXES ETC.	2002217
MAIL BOXES ETC. & Design	1609326
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA	1344959
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA	1352021
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA	1352021
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA & Design	1342528
MAIL BOXES ETC. USA & Design	1344960
MAKING BUSINESS EASIER	1880837
MBE	2348287
MBE & Design	1336573
MBE & Design	1726118
MBE MAIL BOXES ETC. & Design	1505212
MBE MAIL BOXES ETC. & Design	2156007
MBENET Stylized	1918375
MBE ONLINE	2342589
MINUTE MAIL	1305345
NO FINE PRINT	2216861
NO LIMIT SHIPPING	2092938
THE POST OFFICE ALTERNATIVE	1306328
THE TOTAL SHIPPING SOLUTION	1880087
TICKNET	1862799
TOTALSHIPPING	2343371
WE'RE THE BIGGEST BECAUSE WE DO IT RIGHT	2000598

RECORDED: 11/19/2001